Specification
Part Number:
Version:
Date:
Revision
Midas Components Limited
Electra House
32 Southtown Road

 Backlight Type: LED, Yellow Green
 IC: ST7066U
Midas LCD Part Number System
MC COG 132033 A * 6 W * * - S N T L W * *
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 - 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 = MC: Midas Components
2 = Blank: COB (chip on board) COG: chip on glass
3 = No of dots  (e.g. 240064 = 240 x 64 dots)  (e.g. 21605 = 2 x 16 5mm C.H.)
4 = Series
5 = Series Variant: A to Z – see addendum
6 = 3: 3 o’clock 6: 6 o’clock 9: 9 o’clock 12: 12 o’clock
7 = S: Normal (0 to + 50 deg C)  W: Wide temp. (-20 to + 70 deg C)  X: Extended temp (-30 + 80 Deg C)
8 = Character Set
  Blank: Standard (English/Japanese)
C: Chinese Simplified (Graphic Displays only)
  CB: Chinese Big 5 (Graphic Displays only)
H: Hebrew
K: European (std) (English/German/French/Greek)
L: English/Japanese (special)
M: European (English/Scandinavian)
R: Cyrillic
W: European (English/Greek)
U: European (English/Scandinavian/Icelandic)
J: Asian/Arabic
9 = Bezel Height (where applicable / available)
Top of Bezel to Top of
PCB
Common (via
pins 1 and 2)
Array or
Edge Lit
Blank 9.5mm / not applicable Common Array
2 8.9 mm Common Array
3 7.8 mm Separate Array
4 7.8 mm Common Array
5 9.5 mm Separate Array
6 7 mm Common Array
7 7 mm Separate Array
8 6.4 mm Common Edge
9 6.4 mm Separate Edge
A 5.5 mm Common Edge
B 5.5 mm Separate Edge
D 6.0mm Separate Edge
E 5.0mm Separate Edge
F 4.7mm Common Edge
G 3.7mm Separate EL
10 = T: TN  S: STN  B: STN Blue  G: STN Grey  F: FSTN  F2: FFSTN Z: Zero Power (Bi-Stable)
11 = P: Positive  N: Negative
12 = R: Reflective  M: Transmissive  T: Transflective
13 = Backlight:  Blank: Reflective  L: LED
14 = Backlight Colour: Y: Yellow-Green  W: White  B: Blue  R: Red  A: Amber  O: Orange G: Green  RGB: R.G.B.
  If Z (Zero Power): WB: White on blue GB: Green on black YB: Yellow on black YPB: Yellow on pink and/or blue
15 = Driver Chip: Blank: Standard I: I2C    T: Toshiba T6963C    A: Avant SAP1024B     R: Raio RA8835
16 = Voltage Variant: e.g. 3 = 3v
F/Displays/Midas Brand/Midas LCD Part Number System 2 March 2011.doc
3.Interface Pin Function
Pin No. Symbol Level Description
1 VLED(-) ─ Power supply for B/L(-)
2 VSS 0V Ground
3 VDD 5.0V Supply Voltage for logic
4 Vo (Variable) Operating voltage for LCD
5 RS H/L H: DATA, L: Instruction code
6 R/W H/L H: Read (Module --> MPU) L: Write(MPU --> Module)
7 E H/L Chip enable signal
8 DB0 H/L Data bus line
9 DB1 H/L Data bus line
10 DB2 H/L Data bus line
11 DB3 H/L Data bus line
12 DB4 H/L Data bus line
13 DB5 H/L Data bus line
14 DB6 H/L Data bus line
15 DB7 H/L Data bus line
16 A ─ LED+